DIVISION COURSE

CALENDAR ¢ :

EMERGENCY VEHICLE OPERATIONS

COURSE NAME

Emergency Vehicle Driver Training

Emergency Vehicle Driver Operations

Tender Operations

Pumps & Pumping

Emergency Vehicle Custom Course - 1 Day

Emergency Vehicle Custom Course - 2 Day

FIRE OFFICER |

DATES

June 7 2015
September 13, 2015
September 19, 2015

Contact Darren Charlton

June 12 - 14, 2014

June 5 -7 2015

Contact Darren Charlton

Contact Darren Charlton

LOCATION

Pitt Meadows
Pitt Meadows
Pitt Meadows

dcharlton@jibc.ca

Peachland

Merritt

dcharlton@jibc.ca

dcharlton@jibc.ca

COST

$338.13
$338.13
$338.13

$510.00

$1,600.00

COURSE NAME

Incident Command System - Level 100

Incident Command System - Level 200

DATES

May 1 - June 7, 2015

June 1 -July 7 2015

July 1 -August 7 2015

August 1 - September 7, 2015

September 1 - October 7, 2015
October 1 - November 7, 2015

November 1 - December 7, 2015
December 1 - January 7, 2016

June 1 - July 7 2015

July 1 - August 7 2015

September 17 - September 18, 2015
October 1 - October 2, 2015
January 18 - January 19, 2016
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LOCATION
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

Online

Online

Online

Online
Online
New Westminster
Victoria

New Westminster

JUSTICE

INSTITUTE

Of BRITISH COLUMBIA

COST
$34.63
$34.63
$34.63
$34.63
$34.63
$34.63

$34.63
$34.63

$337.71
$337.71
$337.71
$337.71
$337.71

DIVISION

FIRE & SAFETY


mailto:dcharlton@jibc.ca

COURSE NAME DATES LOCATION CoST

FIRE OFFICER |l

COURSE NAME DATES LOCATION COST
Incident Command Level 300 May 14 - May 15, 2015 New Westminster $337.71
June 1 -July 7 2015 Online $337.71
November 2 - November 3, 2015 Victoria $337.71
Emergency Scene Management || October 19 - October 25, 2015 Victoria $772.86
November 16 - November 22, 2015 New Westminster $772.86
Fire Service Administration Il June 8 - June 9, 2015 Victoria $331.22
September 8 - October 9, 2015 Online $331.22
October 13 - 14, 2015 New Westminster $331.21
Leadership Il June 15 - June 16, 2015 Victoria $331.22
October 20 - November 20, 2015 Online $331.22
Fire Investigation - Fire Cause & Origin | August 17 - September 18, 2015 Online $479.52
October 23 - October 25, 2015 New Westminster $479.52
November 9 - December 11, 2015 Online $479.52
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FIRE OFFICER Il

COURSE NAME

Community & Organizational Leadership |

Planning & Evaluation |

Information Officer

Incident Command System Level 400

Budget Management |

Leading People |

FIRE OFFICER IV

DATES
August 24 - October 9, 2015
October 19 - December 4, 2015

September 21 - November 6, 2015

August 4 - September 4, 2015
October 30 - November 30, 2015

June 17 - June 19, 2015

November 24 - November 26, 2015
March 2 - March 4, 2015

September 8 - October 23, 2015

September 14 - October 30, 2015

LOCATION
Online
Online

Online

Online

Online

New Westminster

New Westminster

New Westminster

Online

Online

COST
$481.68
$481.68

$481.68

$388.58
$388.58

$680.85

$680.85
$680.85

$481.68

$481.68

COURSE NAME

Business Operations

Leading People Il

Community & Organization Leadership Il

Planning and Evaluation I

DATES
September 8 - October 30, 2015

September 8 - October 30, 2015

September 28 - November 20, 2015

August 24 - October 16, 2015

FIRE PREVENTION OFFICER

LOCATION

Online

Online

Online

Online

COST
$472.23

$472.23

$481.68

$472.23

COURSE NAME

Fire Inspector Il

Plan Examiner

Fire Inspector |

BC Fire Code

Fire Cause & Origin |

Fire Cause & Origin Il

Fire Cause & Origin IlI

Fire & Life Safety Educator

DATES
December 7 - December 12, 2015

November 30 - December 5, 2015

September 14 - September 19, 2015
November 16 - November 21, 2015

November 16 - November 19, 2015

August 17 - September 18, 2015
October 23 - October 25, 2015
November 9 - December 11, 2015
Contact Mike Judd

December 1 - December 4, 2015

September 12 - September 13, 2015
November 14 - November 15, 2015
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LOCATION

New Westminster

Victoria

Victoria

Kamloops

Maple Ridge

Online

New Westminster
Online
mjudd@jibc.ca

New Westminster

Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

COST
$1,081.35

$1,081.35

$1,081.35
$1,081.35

$552.03

$479.52
$479.52
$479.52

$684.09

$424.32
$424.32

INSTITUTE DIVISION

Of BRITISH COLUMBIA
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COURSE NAME

Fire Service Instructor |

Fire Service Instructor Il

Information Officer

Juvenile Fire Setter Intervention Specialist

Conducting Hazard, Risk and Vulnerability Analyses

DATES

May 22 - May 24, 2015
September 11 - 13, 2015
October 23 - October 25, 2015
December 7 - December 9, 2015

May 29 - May 31, 2015
December 4 - December 6, 2015

Contact Mike Judd

November 23 - November 25, 2015

July 13 - July 14, 2015
February 20 - February 21, 2016

FIRE EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION

LOCATION

Quesnel

Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

mjudd@jibc.ca

New Westminster

New Westminster

New Westminster

COST

$331.22
$321.22
$321.22
$321.22

$369.11
$369.11

$472.24

$337.71
$337.71

COURSE NAME
Fire & Life Safety Educator

Strategic Planning - Community Risk Reduction

Fire Service Instructor |

Fire Service Instructor II

Fire & Life Safety Educator Il

Fire & Life Safety Educator Il

COURSE NAME

Emergency Scene Management |

Emergency Scene Management I

Incident Safety Officer

Strategies & Tactics

JUSTICE
INSTITUTE

Of BRITISH COLUMBIA

DIVISION

FIRE & SAFETY

DATES

September 12 - September 13, 2015

November 14 - November 15, 2015

Contact Mike Judd

May 22 - May 24, 2015
September 11 - 13, 2015
October 23 - October 25, 2015

December 7 - December 9, 2015

May 29 - May 31, 2015
December 4 - December 6, 2015

Contact Mike Judd

Contact Mike Judd

DATES

July 7 - July 12, 2015

September 28 - October 25, 2015
November 6 - November 7. 2015

October 19 - October 25, 2015
November 16 - November 22, 2015

May 16 - May 17, 2015
May 30 - May 31, 2015
November 2 - November 3, 2015

September 19 - September 20, 2015

LOCATION
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

mjudd@jibc.ca

Quesnel

Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

mjudd@jibc.ca

mjudd@jibc.ca

LOCATION
Salt Spring Island
New Westminster

Black Creek

Victoria

New Westminster

Penticton
Fort St. James

New Westminster

Parksville

COST
$424.32
$424.32

$331.22
$321.22
$321.22

$321.22

$369.11
$369.11

COST

$883.26
$883.26
$883.26

$772.86
$772.86

$34746
$34746
$34746

$34746
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FIRE FIGHTING

COURSE NAME DATES LOCATION COST
Live Fire - Level | September 12 - September 13, 2015 Maple Ridge $522.81
October 17 - October 18, 2015 Maple Ridge $522.81
Live Fire - Level Il September 19 - September 20, 2015 Maple Ridge $522.81
October 24 - October 25, 2015 Maple Ridge $522.81
Live Fire - Level Il June 6 - June 7, 2015 Maple Ridge $522.81
November 7 - November 8, 2015 Maple Ridge $522.81

INDUSTRIAL FIRE FIGHTING

COURSE NAME DATES LOCATION COST
Fire Safety & Extinguisher Training Contact Darren Charlton dcharlton@jibc.ca

Industrial Fire Brigade - Incipient September 14 - September 18, 2015 Maple Ridge $1,319.49
Industrial Fire Brigade - Advanced Exterior October 19 - October 23, 2015 Maple Ridge $1,344.88
Industrial Fire Brigade - Interior Structural November 16 - November 20, 2015 Maple Ridge $1,319.49
Industrial Fire Brigade - Leader Contact Darren Charlton dcharlton@jibc.ca

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

COURSE NAME DATES LOCATION CoSsT

Hazardous Materials Emergency Response - Awareness June 6, 2015 Prince George $162.36
July 20, 2015 Maple Ridge $162.36
September 21, 2015 Maple Ridge $162.36
November 23, 2015 Maple Ridge $162.36

Hazardous Materials Emergency Response - Operations July 9-12, 2015 Salt Spring Island $1,049.96
July 21 - 24, 2015 Maple Ridge $1,049.96
September 22 - September 25, 2015 Maple Ridge $1,049.96
November 24 - November 27, 2015 Maple Ridge $1,049.96

Hazardous Materials Emergency Response - Technician May 24 - May 28, 2015 Maple Ridge $1,297.83
July 27 - July 31, 2015 Maple Ridge $1,29783
September 28 - October 7, 2015 Maple Ridge $1,297.83
November 30 - December 4, 2015 Maple Ridge $1,297.83

Rail Tank Car Specialist Contact Brent Cowx bcowx@jibc.ca
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RESCUE

COURSE NAME

Rescuer Basic Skills

Confined Space Rescue Awareness

Confined Space rescue Operations

Confined Space Technician
Fall Protection

Technical High Angle Rope Rescue Operations
Technical High Angle Rope Rescue Technician

Industrial High Angle Rope Rescue
Tower Crane Refresher

Vehicle Rescue |

Vehicle Rescue I

Commerecial Vehicle Rescue Training

INSTITUTE DIVISION

Of BRITISH COLUMBIA

JUSTICE FIRE & SAFETY

DATES

June 27 - July 5, 2015

July 9 - July 12, 2015

November 7 - November 15, 2015
November 21 - November 29, 2015

July 8, 2015
September 16, 2015

July 9 - July 12, 2015

September 21 - September 24, 2015
November 2 - November 5, 2015
April 4 - April 7, 2015

October 26 - October 29, 2015

Contact Brent Cowx

August 8 - August 16, 2015
March 14 - March 17 2016

October 10 - October 18, 2015
March 21 - March 24, 2016

September 11 - September 13, 2015

Contact Brent Cowx

July 11 - July 12, 2015

July 11 - July 12, 2015

September 12 - September 13, 2015
November 14 - November 15, 2015
March 5 - March 6, 2015

September 19 - September 20, 2015
September 26 - September 27, 2015
November 21, November 22, 2015
March 12 - March 13, 2015

October 17 - October 18, 2015

LOCATION
Maple Ridge
Salt Spring Island
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

Salt Spring Island
Maple Ridge

Salt Spring Island
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford

Coquitlam

bcowx@jibc.ca

Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

Maple Ridge

bcowx@jibc.ca

Merritt

Salt Spring Island
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

Maple Ridge
Mill Bay

Maple Ridge
Maple Ridge

Maple Ridge

COST

$1,075.93
$1,075.93
$1,075.93
$1,075.93

$292.25
$292.25

$934.14

$934.14
$934.14
$934.14

$1,049.96

$1,412.56
$1,412.56

$1,412.56
$1,412.56

$803.16

$431.89
$431.89
$431.89
$431.89
$431.89

$500.07
$500.07
$500.07
$500.07

$7563.37
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FIRE FIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES CERTIFICATE

COURSE NAME DATES LOCATION COST
Class 3 Online Start Date June 8 - August 28, 2015 Online

Class 3 Practical Start Date September 14 - October 30, 2014 Maple Ridge

Class 4 Online Start Date June 22 - September 11, 2015 Online

Class 4 Practical Start Date September 28 - November 13, 2015 Maple Ridge

Class b Online Start Date September 28 - December 18, 2015 Online

Class 5 Practical Start Date January 11 - February 26, 2016 Maple Ridge

REGIONAL TRAINING WEEKENDS

COURSE NAME DATES LOCATION COST
Training in Paradise - Salt Spring Island July 7 - July 12, 2015 Salt Spring Island

Juan de Fuca Training Weekend September 17 - September 20, 2015 Sooke

Okanagan Training Weekend October 3 -4, 2015 Kelowna

TO REGISTER:
604.528 5590 or 1-877-528-5591

jibc.ca/registration

INSTITUTE DIVISION

Of BRITISH COLUMBIA
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http://www.jibc.ca/registration

JUSTICE
INSTITUTE

Of BRITISH COLUMBIA

715 McBride Boulevard Chilliwack Campus
New Westminster, BC V3L 5T4 5470 Dieppe Street
Canada Chilliwack, BC V2R 5Y8

TEL 604.525.5422 TeL 604.847.0881

Fax 604.528.5518

EmaiL info@jibc.ca Maple Ridge Campus

jibc.ca 13500 — 256th Street
Maple Ridge, BC V4R 1C9

TeL 604.462.1000
Justice Institute of British

Columbia (JIBC) is Canada’s
leading public safety educator
recognized nationally and
internationally for innovative
education in justice, public safety
and social services.

Bl i5c sustice Institute of British Columbia

n @jibcnews

Justicelnstitute

Okanagan Campus
825 Walrod Street
Kelowna, BC V1Y 254

TeL 250.469.6020

Pitt Meadows Campus
18799 Airport Way
Pitt Meadows, BC V3Y 2B4

TeL 604.528.5891

Victoria Campus
810 Fort Street
Victoria, BC V8W 1H8

7 250.405.3500


mailto:info@jibc.ca
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