

EMERGENCY VEHICLE OPERATIONS

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Emergency Vehicle Driver Training	June 7, 2015	Pitt Meadows	\$338.13
	September 13, 2015	Pitt Meadows	\$338.13
	September 19, 2015	Pitt Meadows	\$338.13
Emergency Vehicle Driver Operations	Contact Darren Charlton	dcharlton@jibc.ca	
Tender Operations	June 12 - 14, 2014	Peachland	\$510.00
Pumps & Pumping	June 5 - 7, 2015	Merritt	\$1,600.00
Emergency Vehicle Custom Course - 1 Day	Contact Darren Charlton	dcharlton@jibc.ca	
Emergency Vehicle Custom Course - 2 Day	Contact Darren Charlton	dcharlton@jibc.ca	

FIRE OFFICER I

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Incident Command System - Level 100	May 1 - June 7, 2015	Online	\$34.63
	June 1 - July 7, 2015	Online	\$34.63
	July 1 - August 7, 2015	Online	\$34.63
	August 1 - September 7, 2015	Online	\$34.63
	September 1 - October 7, 2015	Online	\$34.63
	October 1 - November 7, 2015	Online	\$34.63
	November 1 - December 7, 2015	Online	\$34.63
	December 1 - January 7, 2016	Online	\$34.63
Incident Command System - Level 200	June 1 - July 7, 2015	Online	\$337.71
	July 1 - August 7, 2015	Online	\$337.71
	September 17 - September 18, 2015	New Westminster	\$337.71
	October 1 - October 2, 2015	Victoria	\$337.71
	January 18 - January 19, 2016	New Westminster	\$337.71

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Emergency Scene Management I	July 7 - July 12, 2015	Salt Spring Island	\$883.26
	September 28 - October 5, 2015	New Westminster	\$883.26
	November 6 - November 17, 2015	Black Creek	\$883.26
Fire Service Administration I	September 8 - October 9, 2015	Online	\$331.22
	September 29 - September 30, 2015	New Westminster	\$331.22
	October 13 - November 15, 2015	Online	\$331.22
Frontline Leadership in the Fire Service I	September 14 - September 16, 2015	Online	\$331.22
	September 14 - September 15, 2015	New Westminster	\$331.22
	November 9 - December 11, 2015	Online	
Company Inspections	June 15 - July 19, 2015	Online	\$331.22
	July 11 - July 12, 2015	Salt Spring Island	\$331.22
	September 19 - September 20, 2015	New Westminster	\$331.22
	October 5 - November 8, 2015	Online	\$331.22
Fire Service Instructor I	May 22 - May 24, 2015	Quesnel	\$331.22
	September 11 - 13, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$321.22
	October 23 - October 25, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$321.22
	December 7 - December 9, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$321.22

FIRE OFFICER II **COURSE NAME DATES LOCATION COST** Incident Command Level 300 May 14 - May 15, 2015 New Westminster \$337.71 June 1 - July 7, 2015 Online \$337.71 November 2 - November 3, 2015 Victoria \$337.71 Emergency Scene Management II October 19 - October 25, 2015 Victoria \$772.86 November 16 - November 22, 2015 New Westminster \$772.86 Fire Service Administration II June 8 - June 9, 2015 Victoria \$331.22 September 8 - October 9, 2015 Online \$331.22 New Westminster October 13 - 14, 2015 \$331.21 June 15 - June 16, 2015 Leadership II Victoria \$331.22 October 20 - November 20, 2015 Online \$331.22 Fire Investigation - Fire Cause & Origin I August 17 - September 18, 2015 Online \$479.52 October 23 - October 25, 2015 New Westminster \$479.52 November 9 - December 11, 2015 Online \$479.52



FIRE OFFICER III

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Community & Organizational Leadership I	August 24 - October 9, 2015	Online	\$481.68
	October 19 - December 4, 2015	Online	\$481.68
Planning & Evaluation I	September 21 - November 6, 2015	Online	\$481.68
Information Officer	August 4 - September 4, 2015	Online	\$388.58
	October 30 - November 30, 2015	Online	\$388.58
Incident Command System Level 400	June 17 - June 19, 2015	New Westminster	\$680.85
	November 24 - November 26, 2015	New Westminster	\$680.85
	March 2 - March 4, 2015	New Westminster	\$680.85
Budget Management I	September 8 - October 23, 2015	Online	\$481.68
Leading People I	September 14 - October 30, 2015	Online	\$481.68

FIRE OFFICER IV

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Business Operations	September 8 - October 30, 2015	Online	\$472.23
Leading People II	September 8 - October 30, 2015	Online	\$472.23
Community & Organization Leadership II	September 28 - November 20, 2015	Online	\$481.68
Planning and Evaluation II	August 24 - October 16, 2015	Online	\$472.23

FIRE PREVENTION OFFICER

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Fire Inspector II	December 7 - December 12, 2015	New Westminster	\$1,081.35
Plan Examiner	November 30 - December 5, 2015	Victoria	\$1,081.35
Fire Inspector I	September 14 - September 19, 2015	Victoria	\$1,081.35
	November 16 - November 21, 2015	Kamloops	\$1,081.35
BC Fire Code	November 16 - November 19, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$552.03
Fire Cause & Origin I	August 17 - September 18, 2015	Online	\$479.52
	October 23 - October 25, 2015	New Westminster	\$479.52
	November 9 - December 11, 2015	Online	\$479.52
Fire Cause & Origin II	Contact Mike Judd	mjudd@jibc.ca	
Fire Cause & Origin III	December 1 - December 4, 2015	New Westminster	\$684.09
Fire & Life Safety Educator	September 12 - September 13, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$424.32
	November 14 - November 15, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$424.32

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Fire Service Instructor I	May 22 - May 24, 2015	Quesnel	\$331.22
	September 11 - 13, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$321.22
	October 23 - October 25, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$321.22
	December 7 - December 9, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$321.22
Fire Service Instructor II	May 29 - May 31, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$369.11
	December 4 - December 6, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$369.11
Information Officer	Contact Mike Judd	mjudd@jibc.ca	
Juvenile Fire Setter Intervention Specialist	November 23 - November 25, 2015	New Westminster	\$472.24
Conducting Hazard, Risk and Vulnerability Analyses	July 13 - July 14, 2015	New Westminster	\$337.71
	February 20 - February 21, 2016	New Westminster	\$337.71

FIRE EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Fire & Life Safety Educator	September 12 - September 13, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$424.32
	November 14 - November 15, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$424.32
Strategic Planning - Community Risk Reduction	Contact Mike Judd	mjudd@jibc.ca	
Fire Service Instructor I	May 22 - May 24, 2015	Quesnel	\$331.22
	September 11 - 13, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$321.22
	October 23 - October 25, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$321.22
	December 7 - December 9, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$321.22
Fire Service Instructor II	May 29 - May 31, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$369.11
	December 4 - December 6, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$369.11
Fire & Life Safety Educator II	Contact Mike Judd	mjudd@jibc.ca	
Fire & Life Safety Educator III	Contact Mike Judd	mjudd@jibc.ca	

INCIDENT MANAGEMENT

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Emergency Scene Management I	July 7 - July 12, 2015	Salt Spring Island	\$883.26
	September 28 - October 25, 2015	New Westminster	\$883.26
	November 6 - November 7, 2015	Black Creek	\$883.26
Emergency Scene Management II	October 19 - October 25, 2015	Victoria	\$772.86
	November 16 - November 22, 2015	New Westminster	\$772.86
Incident Safety Officer	May 16 - May 17, 2015	Penticton	\$347.46
	May 30 - May 31, 2015	Fort St. James	\$347.46
	November 2 - November 3, 2015	New Westminster	\$347.46
Strategies & Tactics	September 19 - September 20, 2015	Parksville	\$347.46



FIRE FIGHTING

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Live Fire - Level I	September 12 - September 13, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$522.81
	October 17 - October 18, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$522.81
Live Fire - Level II	September 19 - September 20, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$522.81
	October 24 - October 25, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$522.81
Live Fire - Level III	June 6 - June 7, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$522.81
	November 7 - November 8, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$522.81

INDUSTRIAL FIRE FIGHTING

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Fire Safety & Extinguisher Training	Contact Darren Charlton	dcharlton@jibc.ca	
Industrial Fire Brigade - Incipient	September 14 - September 18, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,319.49

Industrial Fire Brigade - Advanced Exterior	October 19 - October 23, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,344.88
Industrial Fire Brigade - Interior Structural	November 16 - November 20, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,319.49
modernari ne brigade - interior structurar	November 10 - November 20, 2013	Maple Mage	Ψ1,010.40
Industrial Fire Brigade - Leader	Contact Darren Charlton	dcharlton@jibc.ca	
industrial inc brigade Loader	Contact Darren Chanton	dendritoriejibe.ed	

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Hazardous Materials Emergency Response - Awareness	June 6, 2015	Prince George	\$162.36
	July 20, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$162.36
	September 21, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$162.36
	November 23, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$162.36
Hazardous Materials Emergency Response - Operations	July 9 - 12, 2015	Salt Spring Island	\$1,049.96
	July 21 - 24, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,049.96
	September 22 - September 25, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,049.96
	November 24 - November 27, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,049.96
Hazardous Materials Emergency Response - Technician	May 24 - May 28, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,297.83
	July 27 - July 31, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,297.83
	September 28 - October 7, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,297.83
	November 30 - December 4, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,297.83
Rail Tank Car Specialist	Contact Brent Cowx	bcowx@jibc.ca	

RESCUE

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Rescuer Basic Skills	June 27 - July 5, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,075.93
	July 9 - July 12, 2015	Salt Spring Island	\$1,075.93
	November 7 - November 15, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,075.93
	November 21 - November 29, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,075.93
Confined Space Rescue Awareness	July 8, 2015	Salt Spring Island	\$292.25
	September 16, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$292.25

Confined Space rescue Operations	July 9 - July 12, 2015	Salt Spring Island	\$934.14
	September 21 - September 24, 2015	Abbotsford	\$934.14
	November 2 - November 5, 2015	Abbotsford	\$934.14
	April 4 - April 7, 2015	Abbotsford	\$934.14
Confined Space Technician	October 26 - October 29, 2015	Coquitlam	\$1,049.96
Commed Space recimician	October 20 - October 23, 2013	Coquitian	Ψ1,040.00
Fall Protection	Contact Brent Cowx	bcowx@jibc.ca	
Technical High Angle Rope Rescue Operations	August 8 - August 16, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,412.56
	March 14 - March 17, 2016	Maple Ridge	\$1,412.56
Technical High Angle Rope Rescue Technician	October 10 - October 18, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$1,412.56
Technical High Angle hope hescue fechnician	March 21 - March 24, 2016	Maple Ridge	\$1,412.56
	Water 21, 2010	Wapio Mago	Ψ1,112.00
Industrial High Angle Rope Rescue	September 11 - September 13, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$803.16
Tower Crane Refresher	Contact Brent Cowx	bcowx@jibc.ca	
Vehicle Rescue I	July 11 - July 12, 2015	Merritt	\$431.89
	July 11 - July 12, 2015	Salt Spring Island	\$431.89
	September 12 - September 13, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$431.89
	November 14 - November 15, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$431.89
	March 5 - March 6, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$431.89
Vehicle Rescue II	September 19 - September 20, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$500.07
	September 26 - September 27, 2015	Mill Bay	\$500.07
	November 21, November 22, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$500.07
	March 12 - March 13, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$500.07
Commercial Vehicle Rescue Training	October 17 - October 18, 2015	Maple Ridge	\$753.37



FIRE FIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES CERTIFICATE

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Class 3 Online Start Date	June 8 - August 28, 2015	Online	
Class 3 Practical Start Date	September 14 - October 30, 2014	Maple Ridge	
Class 4 Online Start Date	June 22 - September 11, 2015	Online	
Class 4 Practical Start Date	September 28 - November 13, 2015	Maple Ridge	
Class 5 Online Start Date	September 28 - December 18, 2015	Online	
Class 5 Practical Start Date	January 11 - February 26, 2016	Maple Ridge	

REGIONAL TRAINING WEEKENDS

COURSE NAME	DATES	LOCATION	COST
Training in Paradise - Salt Spring Island	July 7 - July 12, 2015	Salt Spring Island	
Juan de Fuca Training Weekend	September 17 - September 20, 2015	Sooke	
Okanagan Training Weekend	October 3 - 4, 2015	Kelowna	

TO REGISTER:

604.528.5590 or 1-877-528-5591 jibc.ca/registration





715 McBride Boulevard New Westminster, BC V3L 5T4 Canada

TEL **604.525.5422**FAX 604.528.5518
EMAIL info@jibc.ca

jibc.ca

Justice Institute of British Columbia (JIBC) is Canada's leading public safety educator recognized nationally and internationally for innovative education in justice, public safety and social services. Chilliwack Campus

5470 Dieppe Street Chilliwack, BC V2R 5Y8

TEL 604.847.0881

Maple Ridge Campus 13500 – 256th Street Maple Ridge, BC V4R 1C9

TEL 604.462.1000

Okanagan Campus 825 Walrod Street Kelowna, BC V1Y 2S4

TEL 250.469.6020

Pitt Meadows Campus

18799 Airport Way Pitt Meadows, BC V3Y 2B4

TEL 604.528.5891

Victoria Campus

810 Fort Street Victoria, BC V8W 1H8

Z 250.405.3500

f

JIBC: Justice Institute of British Columbia



@jibcnews



JusticeInstitute